

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11117/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/03/2005 in WA No. 2169/1999 of The  
HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

A.KANDASAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file addl. Doc  
uments and  
prayer for interim relief and office report )  
(For final disposal)

Date: 13/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.V. Viswanathan, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Venkataraman, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Parasaran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Senthil Velan, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no reason to interfere with the impugned order. The special leave petition is dismissed.

However, the petitioner would be at liberty to seek relief under Section 48 of the Land Acquisition Act, 1894, before the appropriate authority.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER